



UPDATES:

10/17/2020 5:00 AM

A Boil Order has been issued for Banff, Yellowstone, Mammoth and Yosemite Drive. This is due to a water main break that depressurized the system. Water has been restored but extensive flushing has occurred, and it will take some time to test the water to ensure its safety. Until instructed otherwise, please follow the notice that was placed at your residence. A link to the notice is included below.

BOIL Water Notice:

<http://www.lakearrowheadcsd.com/wp-content/uploads/BOIL-WATER-NOTICE-mb.pdf>

During this time, DO NOT DRINK THE WATER WITHOUT BOILING IT FIRST.

Please refer back to this page for future updates.

10/18/2020

To ensure the water is safe to drink, the District is collecting and testing multiple water samples over 48 hours. The results from the first round of testing were clear. If the second round of tests show similar results, the boil notice will be lifted. We appreciate the cooperation of our customers.

Please refer back to this page for future updates.

10/19/2020

The final round of sampling has confirmed that the water is safe to drink. The Boil Notice is now rescinded. Thank you for your patience.